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NCSWIC Primary Membership* 

Region Full Name Role State Email 
4 Jeb Hargrove Primary SWIC Alabama jebh@ema.alabama.gov 
10 John Rockwell Primary SWIC Alaska John.Rockwell@alaska.gov 
9 Richard Semo Primary SWIC American Samoa r.semo@asdhs.as.gov 
9 Jeremy Knoll Primary SWIC Arizona jknoll@azdps.gov 
6 Penny Rubow Primary SWIC Arkansas penny.rubow@adem.arkansas.gov 
9 Amanda Secrest Primary SWIC California Amanda.Secrest@CalOES.ca.gov 
8 Pam Monsees Representative Colorado pam.monsees@state.co.us 
8 Amanda Terwilliger Primary SWIC Colorado amanda.terwilliger@state.co.us 

9 Joey Dela Cruz Primary SWIC 
Commonwealth of 
Northern Mariana 
Islands 

joey.delacruz@cnmihsem.gov.mp 

1 Clayton Northgraves Co-SWIC Connecticut clayton.northgraves@ct.gov 
1 Scott Wright Co-SWIC Connecticut Scott.Wright@ct.gov 
3 Eric Wagner Primary SWIC Delaware Eric.wagner@delaware.gov 
3 Charlie Guddemi Primary SWIC District of Columbia charles.guddemi@dc.gov 
4 Roger Lord Primary SWIC Florida Roger.Lord@em.myflorida.com 
4 Greg Smith Primary SWIC Georgia greg.smith@gema.ga.gov 
9 Frank Lujan, Jr. Primary SWIC Guam  frank.lujan@otech.guam.gov 
9 Joshua Brantley Primary SWIC Hawaii joshua.w.brantley@hawaii.gov  
10 Brian Shields Primary SWIC Idaho bshields@imd.idaho.gov 
5 Matthew Miller Primary SWIC Illinois matthew.d.miller@illinois.gov 
5 Andrea (Andi) Baughn Primary SWIC Indiana anbaughn@ipsc.in.gov 
7 Haley Nichols Primary SWIC Iowa nichols@dps.state.ia.us 
7 Jason Bryant Primary SWIC Kansas Jason.Bryant@KS.GOV 
4 Brandon Marshall Primary SWIC Kentucky brandon.marshall@ky.gov 
6 Jacob Chatfield Primary SWIC Louisiana jacob.chaƞield@la.gov 
1 Garrett Buzzell Primary SWIC Maine garreƩ.buzzell@maine.gov 
3 Gary Zamerski Acting SWIC Maryland garyc.zamerski@maryland.gov 
1 Richard Fiske Primary SWIC Massachusetts Richard.Fiske@mass.gov 
5 Brad Stoddard Primary SWIC Michigan stoddardb@michigan.gov 
5 John T. Cunningham Acting SWIC Minnesota john.cunningham@state.mn.us 
4 Dent Guynes Primary SWIC Mississippi DGuynes@wcc.ms.gov 
7 Roger Strope Primary SWIC Missouri roger.strope@dps.mo.gov 
8 Tom Munsey Primary SWIC Montana tmunsey@mt.gov 
7 Troy Harris Primary SWIC Nebraska troy.harris@nebraska.gov 
9 Melissa Friend Primary SWIC Nevada mnfriend@dps.state.nv.us 
1 John Stevens Primary SWIC New Hampshire john.stevens@dos.nh.gov 
2 Will Mosley Primary SWIC New Jersey william.mosley@tech.nj.gov 
6 Wynn Brannin Primary SWIC New Mexico wynn.brannin@dhsem.nm.gov 
2 Mark Balistreri Primary SWIC New York mark.balistreri@dhses.ny.gov 
4 Greg Hauser Primary SWIC North Carolina greg.hauser@ncdps.gov 
8 Darin Anderson Primary SWIC North Dakota darinlanderson@nd.gov   
5 Angie Canepa Primary SWIC Ohio Angela.Canepa@das.ohio.gov 
6 Nikki Dallas Primary SWIC Oklahoma Nikki.Dallas@okohs.ok.gov 
10 William Chapman Primary SWIC Oregon William.J.CHAPMAN@oem.oregon.gov 
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3 Holly Caudill Primary SWIC Pennsylvania hcaudill@pa.gov 
2 Felix Garcia Bermudez Primary SWIC Puerto Rico fgarcia@oasp.pr.gov 
1 Thomas Guthlein Primary SWIC Rhode Island Thomas.guthlein@ema.ri.gov  
8 Todd Dravland Primary SWIC South Dakota todd.dravland@state.sd.us 
4 Christine Massengale Primary SWIC Tennessee christine.massengale@tn.gov 
8 Mike Veenendaal Primary SWIC Utah mveenendaal@uca911.org  
1 Corey Chase Primary SWIC Vermont corey.chase@vermont.gov 
2 David Parris Primary SWIC Virgin Islands david.parris@bit.vi.gov 
3 Gabe Elias Primary SWIC Virginia gabe.elias@vdem.virginia.gov 
10 Jon Lee Primary SWIC Washington jon.lee@mil.wa.gov  
3 Dustyn McConnell Primary SWIC West Virginia swic@wv.gov 
5 Erik Viel Primary SWIC Wisconsin erik.viel@widma.gov 
8 Nathan Smolinski Primary SWIC Wyoming nathan.smolinski@wyo.gov 

 


